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Office Address Phone Term 
Expires 

Judge, 25th Judicial District 
 

Bill Old (R) 
Email: bill.old@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8852 x1 
Fax: 830-401-4369 

2028 

Judge, 2nd 25th Judicial District 
 

Jessica Crawford (R) 
Email: jessica.crawford@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8852 x2 
Fax: 830-303-0847 

2028 

District Judge 274th Judicial District 
 

Gary Steel (R) 
Email: gary.steel@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8852 x3 
Fax: 830-379-0633 

2029 

District Judge 456th Judicial District 
 

Heather Wright (R) 
Email: heatherw@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-6130 x4 2026 

County Attorney 
 

David Willborn (R) 
Email: dwillborn@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-6130 
Fax: 830-379-9491 

2028 

County Judge 
 

Kyle Kutscher (R) 
Email: kyle.kutscher@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8867 2026 

County Court at Law Judge 
 

Bill Squires (R) 
Email: judge.squires@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Suite #330 

Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8869 
Fax: 830-303-5325 

2026 

County Court at Law #2 Judge 
 

Kirsten Legore (R) 
Email: kirsten.legore@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Suite # 338 

Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8871 
Fax: 830-303-0283 

2026 

District Clerk 
 

Linda Balk (R) 
Email: linda.balk@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

1101 Elbel Rd 
Schertz, TX 78154 

830-303-8873 
 

210-945-9708 
2026 

County Clerk 
 

Teresa Kiel (R) 
Email: tkiel@guadalupetx.gov 

211 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

 

830-303-8863 
 
 

2026 

Sheriff 
 

Joshua Ray (R) 
Email: j.ray@guadalupetx.gov 

2611 N. Guadalupe St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-379-1224 
Fax: 830-372-5408 

2028 
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County Tax Assessor-Collector 
 

Daryl W. John (R) 
Email: daryl.john@guadalupetx.gov 

307 W. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

1052 FM 78 Suite 107 
Schertz, TX 78154 

830-303-3421 
 

2028 

County Treasurer 
 

Linda Douglass (R) 
Email: lindad@guadalupetx.gov 

307 W. Court St. 
Suite 206 

Seguin, TX 78155 
830-303-4188 x1338 2026 

County Commissioner, Precinct 1 
 

Jacqueline Ott (R) 
Email: jacqueline.ott@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8857 x1 2028 

County Commissioner, Precinct 2 
 

Drew Engelke (R) 
Email: drew.engelke@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8857 x2 2026 

County Commissioner, Precinct 3 
 

Michael Carpenter (R) 
Email: carpenter@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

 
1101 Elbel Rd. 

Schertz, TX 78154 

830-303-8857 x3 
Cell: 210-452-8003 
Fax: 830-303-4064 

2028 

County Commissioner, Precinct 4 
 

Stephen Germann (R) 
Email: stephen.germann@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-8857 x4 2026 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1 
 

Judge Darrell Hunter (R) 
Email: hunter@guadalupetx.gov 

 

2405 E. US Hwy. 90 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-372-4223 
Fax: 830-372-3830 

2026 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2 
 

Judge Sheryl Sachtleben (R) 
Email: sheryl.sachtleben@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Suite # 213 

Seguin, TX 78155 

830-379-2214 
Fax: 830-379-3657 

2026 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3 
 

Judge John Terry (R) 
Email: john.terry@guadalupetx.gov 

  

1101 Elbel Rd. 
Schertz, TX 78154 

210-945-6685 
Fax: 210-945-8544 

2026 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4 
 

Judge Todd Friesenhahn (R) 
Email:  tfriesenhahn@guadalupetx.gov 

11144 FM 725 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-372-8916 
Fax: 830-372-8924 

2026 

Constable, Precinct 1 
 

James Springer (R) 
Email: james.springer@guadalupetx.gov 

2405 E. US Hwy. 90 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-372-4223 2028 
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Constable, Precinct 2 
 

Mark Reyes (R) 
Email: mreyes@guadalupetx.gov 

101 E. Court St. 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-303-4188 x1386 2028 

Constable, Precinct 3 
 

Jeffrey Large (R) 
Email: jeff.large@guadalupetx.gov 

1101 Elbel Rd. 
Suite #5 

Schertz, TX 78154 
210-945-6685 2028 

Constable, Precinct 4 
 

Harvey Faulkner (R) 
Email: harvey.faulkner@guadalupetx.gov 

 

11144 FM 725 
Seguin, TX 78155 

830-372-8916 2028 
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